

TIMMINS POLICE SERVICE BOARD Special Meeting Agenda

Wednesday, September 4, 2024 at 9:30 AM Webex Video Conferencing

Members: Kraymr Grenke, Chair

Kristin Murray, Vice-Chair Steve Black, Member Jamie Clarke, Member Cheryl St-Amour, Member Dave Landers, Board Secretary

Tina Perreault, Administrative Assistant

Police Services Advisor: Tom Gervais

Timmins Police Service: Sydney Lecky, Chief of Police

Darren Dinel, Acting Deputy Chief of Police

Paula Del Guidice, Chief Human Resources Executive

Page

2

1. CALL TO ORDER

2. DECLARATION OF PECUNIARY INTEREST

3. NEW BUSINESS

a) Appointment of Special Constables - Chief Lecky (R)

BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Timmins Police Service Board approves Special Constable appointments for Fanny Collin, Brandon Prazeres, and Maryssa Gadoury and issue certificates of appointment.

4. ADJOURNMENT

Timmins Police Services Board



TELEPHONE (705) 360-2601- FAX (705) 360-2674 220 ALGONQUIN BLVD. EAST TIMMINS, ONTARIO P4N1B3

TO: Timmins Police Service Board

FROM: A/Deputy Chief Darren Dinel

CC: Chief Sydney Lecky

DATE: September 4th, 2024

RE: Special Constable Appointments

At the regular Police Service Board meeting held on May 9th, 2024, the Board approved conditional offers to hire for Fanny Collin, Brandon Prazeres, and Maryssa Gadoury. All three commenced their employment on May 13th in which they began training as Special Constables.

On August 29th, 2024 the three staff members attended Chatham-Kent Police Service and complete examinations administered by the Ontario Police College on the required training for Special Constable. OPC advised that all three candidates successfully achieved the necessary training standard.

The three candidates fulfill all requirements listed in the CPSA and the Board Policy regarding Special Constable appointments. I recommend appointing all three candidates, pending Board approval.

Darren Dinel

A/Deputy Chief of Police